Final 1 2 3 4 T
Tulsa (8-2) 3 14 7 17 41
Houston (4-6) 0 0 0 7 7

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

TULS FG Daniel Schwarz kicked a 29-yard field goal 0:06

7 PLAYS, 64 YARDS, TOP 3:29 TULSA 3-0

2nd Quarter

TULS TD Alex Singleton rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Daniel Schwarz made PAT) 9:17
7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:47 TULSA 10-0

TULS TD Alex Singleton rushed up the middle for 1 yard gain (Daniel Schwarz made PAT) 0:24
17 PLAYS, 90 YARDS, TOP 5:52 TULSA 17-0

3rd Quarter

TULS TD Cody Green rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Daniel Schwarz made PAT) 11:34

9 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 3:26 TULSA 24-0

4th Quarter

TULS TD Cody Green rushed to the right for 1 yard gain (Daniel Schwarz made PAT) 1352

11 PLAYS, 67 YARDS, TOP 4:58 TULSA 31-0

TULS FG Daniel Schwarz kicked a 24-yard field goal 9:13

8 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 3:34 TULSA 34-0 (RESULL FROM 19YD PUNT RET)

TULS TD Cory Dorris intercepted Crawford Jones for 20 yards (Daniel Schwarz made PAT) 8:57
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:16 TULSA 41-0

HOU TD Crawford Jones passed to Ryan Jackson to the right for 16 yard gain

(Matt Hogan made PAT) 7:08
4 PLAYS, 34 YARDS, TOP 1:18 TULSA 41-7 (RESULT FROM FUM REC ON PUNT)

Team Stats

TULSA HOU
First Downs 29 16
Plays-Net Yards 92-505 72-262
Rushes-Yds 60-350 32-78
Passing Yds 155 184
Passes 18-32-1 18-40-3
Punts 6-235 8-368
Fumbles-Lost 3-1 1-1
Penalties-Yds 5-45 8-48
SACKS 1-3 3-25
Time of Poss. 37:59 22:1

Individual Stats

RUSHING

TULSA: Ja'Terian Douglas 12-87, Alex Singleton 16-79,

Cody Green 10-31, Kalen Henderson 1-20, Willie Carter 3-8

HOU: Kenneth Farrow 15-54,
Crawford Jones 1--8
PASSING

TULSA: Cody Green 17-31-130-1, Kalen Henderson 1-1-25-0

HOU: David Piland 15-32-148-2,

RECEIVING

Crawford Jones 3-8-36-1

Zack Langer 7-68,

Trey Watts 11-57,

David Piland 9-22, Ryan Jackson 6-12, Larry McDuffey 1--2,

TULSA: Willie Carter 5-31, Keyarris Garrett 5-21, Jordan James 4-74, Trey Watts 2-4,
Zach Epps 1-25, Thomas Roberson 1-0

HOU: Deontay Greenberry 5-49,

Xavier Maxwell 4-42, Ryan Jackson 2-33,

Kenneth Farrow 2-18,

Larry McDuffey 2-8, Daniel Spencer 1-15, Mark Roberts 1-12, Ronnie Williams 1-7

*Drive Chart Below



Drive

OVONOUAWNEH

WWWWNNNMNMNNMNMNNMNMNNMNNRER PR R R
WINFOOVWONAOAOUUAMAWNRFROOVONOUPWNR

AADPADPADPIAPRAWWWWWWWNNNNNRER RF B - RO

Team
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa
Houston
Tulsa

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
FGA
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
KO
INT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
PUNT
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00
14:06
11:38
10:05
9:48
8:28
7:39
5:53
4:12
3:28
0:06
12:04
9:17
6:16
0:24
0:00
15:00
11:34
10:51
8:51
7:27
6:10
3:50
13:52
12:47
9:13
8:56
8:56
0:00
8:14
7:08
5:05
3:25

41
20
13
20
opp 32
20
34
38
4
opp 36
17
47
5
10
23
34
25
15
33
23
opp 49
6
34
20
50
26

19
33
opp 34
36
30
10

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
INT
FGA
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
PUNT
FG
DOWNS
TD
PUNT
TD
INT
HALF
TD
INT
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FG
INT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
TD
PUNT
PUNT
HALF

Clock Ball On
14:06 48
11:38 47
10:05 49
9:48 34
8:28 opp 15
7:39 21
5:53 opp 38
4:12 opp 37
3:28 4
0:06 opp 12
12:04 opp 47
9:17

6:16 43
0:24

0:00 46
0:00 34
11:34

10:51 23
8:51 48
7:27 49
6:10 50
3:50 30
13:52

12:47 10
9:13 oppb6
8:56 26
8:56

8:14 19
8:14 34
7:08

5:05 40
3:25 30
0:00 opp9

PL YDS TOP

3
8
6
2
7
3
6
4
3
7
9
7
7
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7
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1
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o
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36
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90
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0
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8
15
26
-1
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66
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